Administrator that alternatives to meet requirements have been explored and exhausted 

before the Zoning Administrator approves reduction or modification.  

V.  Affordable Housing:    

a.  A cash contribution to the City to fund affordable housing or housing programs 

or initiatives in the amount of Ninety-Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty-Eight 

Dollars ($93,738.00) to offset impacts to City housing affordability from the Project.   Such 

cash contribution shall be delivered to the City at the time of the issuance of any Certificate 

of Occupancy for the Project.  This voluntary proffer is supported by the Proffer Analysis